PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3340461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERWAN BOUROULLEC	02/27/2015
RONAN BOUROULLEC	02/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITRA PATENTE AG	
Street Address:	KLÜNENFELDSTRASSE 22	
Internal Address:	MUTTENZ	
City:	BIRSFELDEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29506590
Application Number:	29506591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)415-9200

Email:ferne.cheryl@dorsey.comCorrespondent Name:E. BRADLEY GOULD, ESQ.Address Line 1:51 WEST 52ND STREETAddress Line 2:DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6119

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P249431.US.01-490006-24		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL FERNE FBO E. BRADLEY GOULD, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl Ferne/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=P249431.US.01-490006-24 - Assignment as Filed#page1.tif source=P249431.US.01-490006-24 - Assignment as Filed#page2.tif

PATENT 503293843 REEL: 035583 FRAME: 0678

source=P249431.US.01-490006-24 - Assignment as Filed#page3.tif source=P249431.US.01-490006-24 - Assignment as Filed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035583 FRAME: 0679

P249443.US.01-490006-23

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

ERWAN BOUROULLEC, 23, rue du Buisson St. Louis, 75010 Paris France; and RONAN BOUROULLEC, 23, rue du Buisson St. Louis, 75010 Paris France;

the ASSIGNORs, are inventors of the invention in WORK STATION, for which:

- a U.S. Design Patent Application was filed on October 17, 2014, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. 29/506,590, and
- 2. a U.S. Design Patent Application was filed on October 17, 2014, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. 29/506,591.

WHEREAS, VITRA PATENTE AG, ASSIGNEE, a company having a place of business at Klünenfeldstrasse 22, Muttenz 4127 Birsfelden, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, the said applications and corresponding applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to inventors, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORs each have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and any United States provisional or nonprovisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

P249443.US.01-490006-23

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts and by facsimile, all of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

P249443.US.01-490006-23

The effective date of this Assign	ment is 17 October 2014.
	And the state of t
Date Norme: Histo Sintroller	TERWAN BOUROULLEC Nowe: U. Cochord
WITNESSES:	and the second s
X 27.02.70% 5	Name: ECNAN TOUROULLEC
Date Now ! letso Stitlmates	RONAL BOUROULLEC Charles Willeshard
WITNESSES:	140
x 27 02 7015	×
Name: Dale:	Name: KONAN BOUKOULLEC

P249443.US.01-490006-23

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment of rights by each Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee, by its undersigned officer, confirms its acceptance of the Assignment as of the effective date of 17 October 2014.

VITRA PATENTE AG

Date: 28 04. 2015

Ignewall

Title: <u>Hambard</u> Ha

LOGINA CO

4